DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Total:\$35.00 LINDA NOBLE 2019-928286

04/26/2019 11:10 AM

Pgs=3

E10



APN: 1420-18-112-021 Return document to: Inda T. Noble 3371 Coloma Drive Carson City, NV 89705

Mail tax statements to: Inda T. Noble 3371 Coloma Drive Carson City, NV 89705

> **DEED UPON DEATH** Under NRS 111.695

I, ("Owner") Linda T. Noble, an unmarried woman as her sole and separate property 3371 Coloma Drive, Carson City, NV 89705

hereby convey to ("Beneficiary") My son Christopher R. Noble, unmarried of 13317 Chase Street, Arleta, CA 91331. If he does not survive me, then to my sister. The Marandino Byrd, a married woman as were sole and separate property.

County of Dovalas , State of Nevada, and more particularly described as:

Lot 9, In block B, as shown on the official map of Valley Vista Estates # Unit 1, a planhed unit of valley vista Estates in the real property commonly , City of Carson City , State of Nevada, and more particularly described as:

Lot 9, In block B, as shown on the official map described as:

Lot 9, In block B, as shown on the official map with the office of the office of the development recorded in the office of the

Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on December 17, 1993, in book 1293 at page 3652, as downent Na 325265, official records.

Together with all improvements, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Deeds.com Uniform Conveyancing Blanks

THIS DEED IS REVOCABLE. THIS DEED DOES NOT TRANSFER ANY OWNERSHIP UNTIL THE DEATH OF THE GRANTOR(S). THIS DEED REVOKES ALL PRIOR DEEDS BY THE GRANTOR(S) WHICH CONVEY THE SAME REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO NRS 111.655 TO 111.699, INCLUSIVE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE PRIOR DEEDS FAILED TO CONVEY THE ENTIRE INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR(S) IN THE SAME REAL PROPERTY.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said parties have signed and sealed these presents this 26 day of april , 2019. Signature Signature Print name Cápacity Construe all terms with the appropriate gender and quantity required by the sense of this deed. STATE OF **COUNTY OF** , in the year 20 19, before me, yantweigh, personally appeared Linka Noble. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he or she executed it. **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas -1058-5 ANA BRANTMEYER
Ay Appointment Expires December 30, 2021 Ava Kautne Print name

My commission expires:

Stat	te of Nevada	
Declaration of Value		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
200		Document/Instrument #
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Book: Page:
	a) 1420-18-112-021	Date of Recording:
	b)	Notes:
	c)	
2.	Type of Property: a) □ Vacant Land b) ■ Single Fam. Res. c) □ Condo/Twnhse e) □ Apt. Bldg. f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l g) □ Agricultural i) □ Other	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$_0
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of proper	ty) \$
	Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	\$ O
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Sec	etion: 0
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: TrahSfe	er from mother to son, Deed
	upon death.	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
correct herein.	to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by	ant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provide etermination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the
Pursi	uant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall	be jointly and severally liable for any additiona
197	int owed.	
Signa	iture medal Mobile	Capacity Granton
Signa	ature	Capacity
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Print N	lame: Lingo T. Noble	Print Name: Linda T. Noble
Addres	ss 3371 Coloma Unive	Address: 3371 Coloma Drive
	Canson City Zip: 89445 89705	City: Carson City State: NV Zip: Q9705
State:_	NV Zip: -80/45- 0 1 /0.5	State:
667	ADAMA DEQUECTING DECORDING	
(REOU	IPANY REQUESTING RECORDING IRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	
Print Name:		Escrow #
Addr	ess:	Chata. Zim.
City:		State: Zip: